COMMUNITY CENTER ADVISORY BOARD
SHELTER RENTAL

Wednesday, March 6th, 2024
Community Center

RECOMMENDATION

After discussion and review of other outdoor shelter rentals, we recommend the City of Algona
to rent it's shelter area to the public. Shelter area is still open to the public and is first come first
served unless it is reserved through the rental process.

We recommend this fee schedule:

Rental Rates:

Y2 Day Algona Residents $50
Non-Residents $75

Full Day Algona Residents $75
Non- Residents $125

Y, Day rental:

9am-3:00pm ~ 3:30pm to dusk.
Full Day:

9am-dusk.

We also recommend renting the meeting rooms within the community center. These rooms
include meeting room 116, meeting room,117, and game room 114 (using the divider to
separate space).

We recommend this fee schedule:

Rental Space: Rental Hourly Rate:

Meeting room 114-116-117 Resident $15
Non-Resident $20
Non-Profit Algona $10
Non-Profit Non-Algona $15




Community Center:

Rental Hourly Rate:

Large Room Resident $45
Non-Resident $50
Non-Profit $45

Use of Kitchen (Access Only) $30 Flat Fee

Damage Deposit $250

Additional Over Run Fees 15-30 minutes 2 hour
30-60 minutes 1 hour

Cleaning Fees (If Applied) $60 Per Hour
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Pat Goodwin, Chair



